

STATE OF WISCONSIN

RECEIVED

08-08-2012 IN SUPREME COURT

In the Matter of Disciplinary Proceedings
Against John Kenyatta Riley, Attorney at Law:

**CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
OF WISCONSIN**

OFFICE OF LAWYER REGULATION,

Case No. 2010AP2942-D

Complainant-Respondent,

v.

Case Code: 30912

JOHN KENYATTA RILEY,

Respondent-Appellant.

**REPLY BRIEF OF RESPONDENT-APPELLANT, ATTORNEY JOHN KENYATTA
RILEY**

Appeal from the Report and Recommendation of Referee Hannah Dugan, dated April 16, 2012

GUTGLASS, ERICKSON, BONVILLE
& LARSON, S.C.
Paul R. Erickson (#1003920)
Stacie H. Rosenzweig (#1062123)
Attorneys for Attorney John Kenyatta Riley

P.O. ADDRESS:

735 North Water Street, Suite 1400
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4267
(414) 273-1144
paul.erickson@gebosc.com
stacie.rosenzweig@gebosc.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
ARGUMENT 1
 I. POLK’S EMPLOYMENT WAS NEVER MATERIAL
 TO REFEREE FLYNN’S PROCEEDING3
 II. POLK’S TESTIMONY HAS BEEN INCREDIBLE
 THROUGHOUT THIS PROCEEDING4
 III. OLR HAS NOT SHOWN HOW ATTORNEY
 RILEY’S CONDUCT VIOLATES THE RULES 10
CONCLUSION 13
CERTIFICATION 16
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE
809.19(12) 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>In re Disciplinary Proceedings Against Alia</u> , 2006 WI 12, 288 Wis. 2d 299, 709 N.W.2d 399	11
<u>In re Disciplinary Proceedings Against Krezminski</u> , 2007 WI 21, 299 Wis. 2d 152, 727 N.W.2d 492.....	11
<u>In re Disciplinary Proceedings Against Raneda</u> , 2012 WI 42, 340 Wis. 2d 273, 811 N.W.2d 412.....	11
<u>Polk v. Office of Lawyer Regulation</u> , 2007 WI 51, 300 Wis. 2d 280, 732 N.W.2d 419	12

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 907.01(1).....	9
-----------------------------	---

Other Authorities

Restatement (Third) of the Law Governing Lawyers 120 cmt. c (2000).....	14
---	----

Rules

SCR 20:3.3	12
SCR 20:3.3 cmt. 13	12
SCR 20:3.4(b).....	11
SCR 20:8.4(c).....	13
SCR 22:16(5).....	3
SCR 22:26(2).....	2
SCR 31.10	2
